## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF INTERCONNECTION )
AND NET METERING GUIDELINES

CASE NO. 2020-00302

SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION'S WRITTEN STATEMENT REGARDING ELECTRONIC CASE TRANSMITTAL PURSUANT TO THE COMMISSION'S SEPTEMBER 24, 2020 ORDER

Comes now South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("South Kentucky"), by the undersigned counsel, and hereby files this Written Statement in response to the Commission's September 24, 2020 Order in the above-styled proceeding. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, South Kentucky waives any right to service of Commission Orders by U.S. Mail and that it is capable of receiving electronic submissions. South Kentucky requests that the Commission deliver all electronic messages and filings to the following electronic addresses:

kypscinfo@skrecc.com

mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com

Respectfully submitted,

Mark David Goss

GOSS SAMFORD, PLLC

Mark David Goss

2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B235

Lexington, KY 40504

(859)368-7740

mdgoss@gosssamfordlae.com

Counsel for South Kentucky RECC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the same document filed in paper medium, that the electronic filing was filed with the Commission on October 2, 2020; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that the original in paper medium of the foregoing will be filed with the Commission within thirty days of the state of emergency for COVID-19 being lifted.

Mark David Goss

Counsel for South Kentucky RECC